Notice

For the reasons listed below, the facilities of some community centers/ halls in Sham Shui Po District will be temporarily closed and the details are as follows:

Community Hall/Centre (Facility)	Reason	Expected Closure Period
Tai Hang Tung Community Centre (Basketball Court)	Undergo flooring, redecoration, and Related Repair Works	From 30 December 2024 to 23 April 2025
Cheung Sha Wan Community Centre (Hall, Multi-purpose Activity Room and Outdoor Play Area)	Undergo flooring and acoustic panel replacement, redecoration, and ceiling replacement	From 1 January to 31 March 2025
Lai Chi Kok Community Hall (Hall, Conference Room and Stage Meeting Room)	Building Safety Inspection and Related Repair Works	From 24 March to 15 July 2025
Pak Tin Community Hall (Hall, Conference Room and Stage Meeting Room)	Building Safety Inspection and Related Repair Works	From 6 to 28 May 2025

"Guidelines and Conditions on the Use of Community Hall / Centre in Sham Shui Po District" had been revised on 10 December 2024. Please refer to the latest Guidelines (Revised in December 2024) for application.

Regarding application for the first round of booking for April to June 2025, was processed by balloting at 3pm on 13 January 2025 at Conference Room of Nam Cheong District Community Centre to determine the priority of the applicants.

Multi-purpose arena of Sham Shui Po Sports Centre is available for booking by local organizations in Sham Shui Po District to run cultural, arts and community activities on designated dates. Application Period for available timeslots from March to June 2025: **8 to 27** January 2025. Early, late or repeated applications will not be accepted.

If you have any enquiries about hiring facilities of community centers/ halls, please contact our staff at 2150 8127 during office hours.

Sham Shui Po District Office 15 January 2025

